
Rule 4 34-CVL(3) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

995/99 

Company Number 

06372778 

LANCASTER REMOVALS UK LIMITED 

IAWe 
Stephen Katz 

of David Rubin & Partners LLP 

26 - 28 Bedford Row 

London WC1R 4HE 

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attaches a statement of the Company’s affairs as 

at 21 April 2011 

Signed Date Al ofa 

Presentor s name address and For official use 

Reference (if any) Liquidation Section 

David Rubin & Partners LLP 

26 - 28 Bedford Row 

London WCIR 4HE 

DX 267 London/Chancery Lane 

Ref SK/JG/LC/AaS/L857 

W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 

Post Room 

MLE 
27/04/2011 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

Form 4 19 

Name of Company 

LANCASTER REMOVALS UK LIMITED 

Company Number 

06372778 

Statement as to the affairs of ® Lancaster Removals UK Limited of 13 The Avenue, 

Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7LQ 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are to the 

best of my knowledge a true statement of the affairs of the above named Company as at 21 April 

2011, beimg a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up 

Full Name = Mr Ian Elphick 

Signed ZA A / 

Date . Zz fe Yi, : 



Lancaster Removals UK Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 21 April 2011 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Goodwill 69,056 00 Uncertain 
National Westminister Bank PLC (102,000 00) 

Deficiency c/d (102,000 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Book Debts 10,841 52 8,131 14 

Uncharged assets: 

Fuel Network Deposit 1,500 00 Uncertain 

Cash held on Appointment 7,560 00 7,560 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,691 14 

Signature CEs Date At “ue 



Lancaster Removals UK Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 21 April 2011 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 15,691 14 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,155 82 

3,155 82 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 12,535 32 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
12,535 32 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of 4,975 32 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 12,535 32 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 102,000 00 
102,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (89,464 68) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 36,488 12 

Employees 24,668 32 

Directors 70,734 39 

HM Revenue & Customs (CorpTax/PAYE) 60,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 27,000 00 

218,890 83 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (218,890 83) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 89,464 68 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (308,355 51) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 3.00 

3.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (308,358 51) 

Signature VEE Date < a Cf


